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Le Roi No. 2, milled....................... . 300 7,100
Inland Empire, milled ................... 90 1,350
Other mines....................................... 291

Total.............................................. . 4,544 188,495
Boundary.

Granby................................................. .25,814 987,417
Mother Lode....................................... . 6,157 293,475
Unnamed.............................................. . 166 9,737
Rawhide................................................ . 6,153 189,093
Napoleon.............................................. . 392 8,078
Belcher................................................. . 425 885
United Copper...................................... 77 1,171
Surprise................................................. 59 4,058
Nickle Plate, milled ....................... . 1,500 59,600
Jewel, milled....................................... . 200 800
Other mines......................................... 20,012

Total............................................. .40,943 1,574,326
Slocan and Ainsworth.

Bluebell.................................. ........... . 181 1,535
Silver Horde........................................ 25 95
Standard.............................................. . 235 6,925
Van-Roi................................................ 31 1,946
Richmond-Eureka............................... 37 1,111
Whitewater.......................................... 33 649
Standard, milled................................. . 400 14,000
Van-Roi, milled ............................... . 1,100 45,900
Bluebell, milled................................... . 200 2,500
Other mines.......................................... • ••• 10,953

Total............................................. . 2,242 85,614
Nelson.

Hudson Bay.......................................... 18 583
Molly Gibson...................................... 19 2,003
Emerald................................................. . 109 1,282
Granite-Poorman.................................. 30 283
Granite-Poorman, milled................... . 250 11,100
Mother Lode, milled .......................... 500 8,250
Queen, milled ..................................... . 300 10,200
Molly Gibson, milled ......................... 300 6,000
Other mines.......................................... 5,987

Total............................................... 1,596 45,688

B. C. Copper Company’s Receipts.
Greenwood, B.C.

Mother Lode. . . .................................. 6,157 293,475
Unnamed............................................... . 166 9,737
Rawhide................................................. 6,153 189,093
Napoleon................................................ 392 8,078
Belcher................................................... 425 885
Other mines........................................... ... 17,003

Total.............................................. .13,293 518,271
Granby Smelter Receipts.

Grand Forks, B.C.
Granby........................................... ........ ,25,814 987,417

Consolidated Company’s Receipts.
' Trail, B.C.

Centre Star............................................ 2,627 123,819
Le Roi No. 2 ...................................... 560 20,303
T f* 'Roi 967 35,632

518 24,331
St. Eugene............................................. 33 409

36 1,139
181 1,535

Silver Horde.......................................... 25 95

Standard.............................. .................. 235 6,925
Van-Roi.................................................. 31 1,946
Richmond-Eureka.............. ................. 37 1,111
Whitewater......................... .................. 33 649
United Copper ........•... . .................. 77 1,171
Surprise............................... ................. 59 4,058
Hudson Bay................... ................. 88 583
Molly Gibson ................... ................. 19 2,003
Emerald.............................. ................. 109 1,282
Granite-Poorman................ ................. 30 283
Snowstorm........................... ................. 118 118
Other mines........................ ......................... 15,356

Total............................ .................  5,783 242,748

TORONTO MARKETS.
October 24.—(Quotations from Canada Metal Co., Toronto). 

Spelter, 6.35 cents per lb.
Lead, 6.15 cents per lb.
Antimony, 12 cents per lb.
Tin, 52 cents per lb.
Copper, casting, 18% cents per lb.
Electrolytic, 18% cents per lb.
Ingot brass, 11 to 15 cents per lb.

October 24.—Pig Iron (Quotations from Drummond, McCall & 
Co., Toronto).

Summerlee No. 2, $23.00 (f.o.b. Toronto).
Midland No. 1, $22.00 (f.o.b. Toronto).
Midland No. 2, $21.50 (f.o.b. Toronto).

GENERAL MARKETS.
Coal, anthracite, $5.50 to $6.75.
Coal, bituminous, $3.50 to $4.50 for 1%-inch lump.

Coke.
Oct. 22.—Connellsville Coke (f.o.b. ovens).

Furnace coke, prompt, $3.75 to $4.00 per ton.
Foundry coke, prompt, $4.00 to $4.25 per ton.

October 22.—Tin, Straits, 50.25 cents.
Copper, Prime Lake, 17.60 to 17.80 cents.
Electrolytic copper, 17.50 to 17.70 cents.
Copper wire; 19.00 cents.
Lead, 5.10 cents.
Spelter, 7.60 cents.
Sheet zinc (f.o.b. smelter), 9.00 cents.
Antimony, Cookosn’s, 10.50 cents.
Aluminium, 26.25 to 28.00 cents.
Nickel, 45.00 cents.
Platinum, ordinary, $45.50 per ounce.
Platinum, hard, $48.00 per ounce.
Bismuth, $2.00 to $2.25 per lb.
Quicksilver, $41.00 per 75-lb. flask....

SILVER PRICES.
New York London

cents. pence.
October■ 8..................... ......................... 64 y8 29%

“ 9..................... ......................... 63% 29%
“ 10..................... ......................... 63% 29%
“ 11..................... ......................... 62% 29
“ 12..................... 29%
“ 14..................... ......................... 63% 29*
“ 15..................... ......................... 63% 29*“ 16..................... ......................... 63% 29%
“ 17..................... ......................... 63% 29*
“ 18..................... ......................... 63% 29%
“ 19..................... ......................... 63% 29 *

21..................... ......................... 63% . 29*
“ 22..................... ......................... 63 29*


